
Car#: 1

Racer: AJ A.

Powder PuffMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7889 5211.5011

4 2.7789 6212.2662

2 2.8439 6207.4183

3 2.8298 5208.44114

6 2.8469 6207.19135

5 2.8219 6209.02146

1 2.8869 6204.32177

4 2.8799 5204.81228

2 2.8928 6203.90249

3 2.8899 5204.102710

6 2.9039 6203.122911

5 2.8879 4204.253012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8543

2.7789

2.9039

5.50

4

6

206.69

203.12

212.26

0.0425 3.1008Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Charlie B.

ThunderboltMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6899 4219.2811

1 2.7559 6214.0322

5 2.7719 6212.7993

6 2.7898 6211.43104

4 2.6989 5218.55125

3 2.6599 4221.75166

3 2.8618 5206.11187

6 2.6828 3219.86208

4 2.6838 5219.78249

2 2.7709 5212.872610

5 2.7209 6216.782811

1 2.8109 5209.843112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7415

2.6599

2.8618

5.00

3

6

215.26

206.11

221.75

0.0618 4.8062Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Rob G.

Lucky DuckyMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5828 1228.3711

5 2.5908 2227.6762

6 2.5868 2228.0273

1 2.5898 3227.76104

2 2.5819 3228.45135

4 2.5879 1227.92166

2 2.6038 2226.53187

5 2.5899 3227.75218

3 2.5649 1229.97249

4 2.5688 2229.622710

1 2.5799 4228.632911

6 2.5698 1229.533112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5831

2.5649

2.6038

2.08

1

4

228.35

226.53

229.97

0.0110 0.9768Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Conner B.

The BugmobileMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8019 6210.5211

6 2.8598 6206.2532

1 2.8519 6206.8273

5 2.8568 6206.47114

3 2.8248 5208.81135

2 2.8608 6206.18156

4 2.8538 5206.69207

2 2.8559 6206.53218

1 2.9018 6203.27229

5 2.8749 6205.172610

6 2.9399 6200.632711

3 2.9079 5202.843012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8659

2.8019

2.9399

5.75

5

6

205.85

200.63

210.52

0.0369 2.6416Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Mike M.

DeadblowMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6129 3225.7421

1 2.5949 5227.3142

2 2.6159 4225.4873

3 2.6188 4225.23104

6 2.6098 4226.01145

5 2.6038 3226.53166

1 2.5828 3228.37197

2 2.5898 1227.76208

5 2.5979 3227.05249

6 2.5878 3227.932510

4 2.5959 5227.222911

3 2.5889 3227.843112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5999

2.5828

2.6188

3.42

1

5

226.87

225.23

228.37

0.0121 1.0535Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Jon S.

Rainbow BrightMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5679 1229.7031

2 2.5589 1230.5142

5 2.5659 2229.8883

6 2.5938 2227.4094

4 2.5559 2230.78135

3 2.5558 2230.79156

4 2.5669 1229.79177

6 2.5478 2231.51198

1 2.5579 3230.60239

5 2.5798 3228.642710

3 2.5739 3229.162911

2 2.8279 6208.583112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5877

2.5478

2.8279

2.33

1

6

228.11

208.58

231.51

0.0766 6.2495Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Wyatt D.

Golden BulletMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6029 3226.6111

2 2.5948 2227.3232

6 2.5819 3228.4553

3 2.5829 1228.3674

4 2.5838 2228.28105

1 2.5828 2228.37146

4 2.5838 1228.28187

1 2.5898 1227.76208

2 2.5949 5227.31239

3 2.5778 2228.822610

6 2.5888 3227.843011

5 2.5859 2228.103212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5875

2.5778

2.6029

2.25

1

5

227.96

226.61

228.82

0.0071 0.6209Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Thomas B.

The CheeseMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6079 3226.1831

1 2.6139 4225.6652

4 2.6019 3226.7073

2 2.6198 4225.1594

6 2.6228 1224.89125

5 2.6059 4226.35136

6 2.6158 3225.49187

5 2.6218 4224.98198

4 2.6059 4226.35219

1 2.6079 4226.182410

3 2.6018 3226.712811

2 2.5899 3227.753212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6096

2.5899

2.6228

3.33

1

4

226.03

224.89

227.75

0.0097 0.8380Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Jackson D.

Poluted Night SkyMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5868 3228.0241

2 2.5798 2228.6452

1 2.5858 1228.1163

5 2.5738 1229.17104

6 2.5999 2226.87115

3 2.5878 3227.93146

5 2.5838 1228.28187

3 2.6119 2225.83208

6 2.6038 2226.53229

1 2.5859 2228.102510

2 2.5858 2228.113011

4 2.5869 2228.013112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5893

2.5738

2.6119

1.92

1

3

227.80

225.83

229.17

0.0106 0.9324Std Dev: 



Car#: 49

Racer: Max M.

ZippyMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7298 5216.0831

2 2.7259 5216.3862

3 2.6749 5220.5193

1 2.7199 6216.86124

5 2.7359 5215.59155

6 2.7438 6214.97166

5 2.7298 5216.08177

2 2.6268 5224.55198

6 2.6299 5224.28219

3 2.6348 6223.872310

4 2.7129 4217.422611

1 2.9769 6198.143012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7201

2.6268

2.9769

5.25

4

6

217.06

198.14

224.55

0.0920 6.9646Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Tim A.

Ken BlockMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5318 1232.9721

5 2.5238 1233.7152

3 2.5199 1234.0783

4 2.5109 1234.91114

1 2.5238 1233.71135

6 2.5319 1232.96156

3 2.5309 1233.06197

1 2.5278 1233.34218

4 2.5258 1233.53239

2 2.5328 1232.882510

6 2.5298 1233.162811

5 2.5398 1232.242912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5274

2.5109

2.5398

1.00

1

1

233.38

232.24

234.91

0.0074 0.6812Std Dev: 



Car#: 76

Racer: Scott B.

SIMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5968 2227.1411

5 2.5878 4227.9342

3 2.6088 4226.1063

4 2.5948 3227.3294

2 2.6208 3225.06115

1 2.5979 2227.05166

3 2.5909 2227.66177

5 2.5579 1230.60228

6 2.5559 2230.78239

1 2.5599 1230.422610

2 2.5508 2231.242911

4 2.5359 1232.603212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5799

2.5359

2.6208

2.25

1

4

228.66

225.06

232.60

0.0266 2.3603Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Thomas P.

BusMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6689 4221.0121

6 2.6798 6220.1142

4 2.6749 3220.5183

2 2.6839 5219.77104

5 2.6898 3219.29125

1 2.7048 4218.07156

4 2.6908 6219.21197

2 2.7179 4217.02228

3 2.6979 5218.63259

1 2.6958 4218.802810

5 2.7288 4216.153111

6 2.7608 6213.653212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6995

2.6689

2.7608

4.50

3

6

218.52

213.65

221.01

0.0258 2.0714Std Dev: 



Car#: 64

Racer: Benny P.

The Sticky TrainMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6438 5223.1051

5 2.6558 5222.1072

6 2.6848 4219.7083

1 2.6829 4219.85114

2 2.6808 2220.02125

4 2.6769 5220.35146

6 2.7118 4217.51177

5 2.6948 4218.88208

3 2.7009 3218.39229

4 2.6949 4218.872510

2 2.7078 4217.832711

1 2.7049 4218.063212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6867

2.6438

2.7118

4.00

2

5

219.56

217.51

223.10

0.0206 1.6969Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Steve B.

Speedy DeedoMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6058 2226.3621

3 2.5848 2228.2042

6 2.5948 3227.3263

1 2.5799 1228.6394

2 2.5709 1229.43145

4 2.5619 3230.24156

3 2.5698 2229.53217

5 2.5728 4229.26238

6 2.5828 2228.37249

1 2.5598 1230.432710

2 2.562 2230.232811

4 2.5429 1231.963012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5740

2.5429

2.6058

2.00

1

4

229.16

226.36

231.96

0.0170 1.5086Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Milan D.

The CardevatorMurray

2/8/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Murray

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6839 5219.7721

5 2.6679 4221.0932

4 2.6778 6220.2753

1 2.7209 5216.7884

3 2.6979 4218.63125

2 2.6789 5220.18166

2 2.7019 3218.31177

1 2.7249 4216.46188

5 2.7158 6217.19259

6 2.6879 3219.442610

4 2.7029 5218.232811

3 2.7338 5215.763212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6995

2.6679

2.7338

4.58

3

6

218.51

215.76

221.09

0.0210 1.6957Std Dev: 


